Ferris St. (8-2,2-2 GLIAC) -vs- Walsh (5-6,3-2 G-MAC)
12/19/22 at Alumni Arena, North Canton, OH

Date: 12/19/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';?: dé;\%Z:Prm Ferris St. 17] 21 22| 29| 89

Site: Alumni Arena, North Canton, OH Walsh 14 10 26 14 64

Ferris St. 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  McCartney,Mallory * 38 7-15 6-12 0-0 1-7 8 0 10 2 0 3 20

03 Bowers,Kenzie & 34 8-16 0-6 1-2 1-9 10 2 7 2 1 2 17

05 Day,DeShonna * 27 5-9 3-5 1-1 3-2 5 2 1 3 0 0 14

10 Idoni,Chloe i 21 6-8 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 4 0 1 0 1 14

04 Irwin,Elle * 28 3-7 1-3 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 9

25 Riley,Mia 15 2-2 1-1 3-4 0-2 2 2 0 B 0 0 8

30 Schierbeek,Emma 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

20 Unobagha,Amaka 15 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 2 1 2

15 Jenkins,Ariel 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

11  Sullivan,Grace 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-60 12-29 11-13 10-31 41 13 19 14 3 9 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-18 44.44 % 1-7 14.29 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 3-7 42.86 % 6-8 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-14 64.29 % 4-7 57.14 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 10-14 71.43 % 4-8 50.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

Total 33-60 55.0 % 12-29 41.4 % 11-13 84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

Walsh 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  McMillen,Morgan * 35 8-17 3-5 2-3 0-5 5 1 2 4 0 3 21

04 Dretke,Emma =3 29 3-7 2-6 2-2 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 0 10

12 Hickey,Abby * 25 4-9 1-4 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 10

25 Galaska,Lauren =3 31 24 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 1 0 6

15  Scarton,Lexie * 28 0-7 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 0 0

13 Sales,Vanessa 18 5-6 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 12

24 Dyrlund,Kiley 17 1-6 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 3

02 Schmeltz,Jamie 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

03  Neitzel,Ella 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

11  Baker,Daylan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-61 10-21 6-8 7-17 24 11 8 13 1 5 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 6-10 60.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 24-61 39.3 % 10-21 47.6 % 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 14

Bench Points: 17

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ferris St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Walsh
GOOD JUMPER by DAY,DESHONNA 09:43 2-0 V2
09:18 TURNOVER by GALASKA,LAUREN
STEAL by IRWIN,ELLE 09:18
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SCARTON, LEXIE
08:51 MISS JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCARTON,LEXIE

FOUL by IDONI,CHLOE 08:46
08:26 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,KENZIE 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SCARTON, LEXIE
08:02 MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by IDONI,CHLOE --
MISS 3PTR by DAY,DESHONNA 07:50
REBOUND OFF by IRWIN,ELLE --
MISS JUMPER by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY(in the paint) 07:30
REBOUND OFF by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY --
MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,KENZIE 07:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
07:08 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY --
GOOD JUMPER by IDONI,CHLOE 06:50 4-2 V2
ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY --
06:36 4-5 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,KENZIE 06:17
REBOUND OFF by DAY,DESHONNA o=
GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 06:12 7-5 V2

ASSIST by DAY,DESHONNA ==
05:52 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by SCARTON,LEXIE
05:45 7-8 H1 GOOD 3PTR by GALASKA,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint) 05:28 9-8 V1
ASSIST by BOWERS,KENZIE --
05:14 TURNOVER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
STEAL by BOWERS,KENZIE 05:14
GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,KENZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:09 11-8 V3
04:54 11-10 V1 GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY(in the paint) 04:18
REBOUND OFF by IDONI,CHLOE --

04:09 SUB OUT by HICKEY,ABBY
04:09 SUB IN by DYRLUND,KILEY
SUB OUT by BOWERS,KENZIE 04:09
SUB OUT by DAY,DESHONNA 04:09
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,GRACE 04:09
SUB IN by RILEY,MIA 04:09
TURNOVER by SULLIVAN,GRACE 04:09
04:08 MISS JUMPER by GALASKA,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY --
MISS JUMPER by IRWIN,ELLE 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
03:42 TURNOVER by SCARTON,LEXIE
STEAL by IDONI,CHLOE 03:42
FOUL by RILEY,MIA 03:37
TURNOVER by RILEY,MIA 03:37
SUB OUT by IDONI,CHLOE 03:37
SUB IN by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA 03:37

03:20 11-12 H1 GOOD LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)
03:02 SUB OUT by SCARTON,LEXIE



MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

FOUL by IRWIN,ELLE

REBOUND DEF by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA

GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,MIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

SUB OUT by IRWIN,ELLE

SUB IN by BOWERS,KENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
FOUL by BOWERS,KENZIE

MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,KENZIE
TURNOVER by RILEY,MIA

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,GRACE
GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

BLOCK by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Ferris St.

03:02
02:50
02:43
02:34

02:26
02:11
02:11
02:11
02:04
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:31

01:21
01:06
01:06
01:00

00:44

00:19
00:19

00:00

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

13-12

15-12

15-13
15-14

17-14

V1

V3

V2
V1

V3

SUB IN by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA

SUB OUT by GALASKA,LAUREN
SUB IN by HICKEY,ABBY

SUB IN by SCARTON,LEXIE
GOOD FT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
GOOD FT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND,KILEY

MISS LAYUP by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint)

STEAL by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

HOME TEAM: Walsh

SUB OUT by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA
SUB OUT by RILEY,MIA

SUB IN by DAY,DESHONNA
SUB IN by IDONI,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,KENZIE
GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
ASSIST by BOWERS,KENZIE
TURNOVER by IDONI,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by IDONI,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DAY,DESHONNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IDONI,CHLOE

09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:42

09:33
09:12
08:50
08:21

08:13

08:01

07:46

07:34

07:26
07:26

20-14

20-16

V6

V4

MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by DRETKE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE

MISS JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE

SUB OUT by DYRLUND,KILEY
SUB IN by DRETKE,EMMA



MISS JUMPER by DAY,DESHONNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAY,DESHONNA
GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,KENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOWERS,KENZIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAY,DESHONNA

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,GRACE

SUB IN by IRWIN,ELLE
SUB IN by RILEY,MIA

MISS 3PTR by IRWIN,ELLE

GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IDONI,CHLOE

GOOD FT by RILEY,MIA
GOOD FT by RILEY,MIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by RILEY,MIA
MISS FT by RILEY,MIA

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,KENZIE

GOOD FT by BOWERS,KENZIE
MISS FT by BOWERS,KENZIE
REBOUND OFF by IDONI,CHLOE

GOOD FT by IDONI,CHLOE
GOOD FT by IDONI,CHLOE
SUB OUT by IDONI,CHLOE
SUB IN by JENKINS,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,KENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,ARIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOWERS,KENZIE

GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
ASSIST by BOWERS,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,ELLE

20-18

23-18

25-18

27-18

28-18
29-18

30-18

31-18

32-18

33-18

35-18

35-20
38-20

V2

V5

V7

V9

V10
Vi1

V12

V13

V14

V15

V17

V15
V18

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCARTON,LEXIE

MISS 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE
SUB IN by GALASKA,LAUREN

FOUL by DRETKE,EMMA
TURNOVER by DRETKE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
TURNOVER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

FOUL by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by GALASKA,LAUREN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by HICKEY,ABBY

SUB IN by DYRLUND,KILEY

FOUL by DRETKE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)
FOUL by GALASKA,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by DYRLUND,KILEY

MISS JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by GALASKA,LAUREN

SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA
SUB IN by SALES,VANESSA
FOUL by SALES,VANESSA

MISS LAYUP by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SALES,VANESSA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)



TURNOVER by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

TURNOVER by RILEY,MIA

BLOCK by BOWERS,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,MIA
MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,KENZIE

MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

VISITORS: Ferris St.

02:14
02:14
02:14
02:14
02:14
02:01
01:51

01:37
01:21
00:55
00:55

00:47

00:38

00:20
00:00

38-22

38-24

V16

V14

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

SUB OUT by DYRLUND,KILEY

SUB IN by NEITZEL,ELLA

SUB IN by HICKEY,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by SALES,VANESSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SCARTON,LEXIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NEITZEL,ELLA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by SALES,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Walsh

SUB OUT by JENKINS,ARIEL
SUB OUT by RILEY,MIA

SUB IN by DAY,DESHONNA

SUB IN by IDONI,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,KENZIE

REBOUND OFF by IDONI,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,KENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,KENZIE
MISS 3PTR by IRWIN,ELLE

GOOD 3PTR by DAY,DESHONNA
ASSIST by BOWERS,KENZIE
FOUL by IDONI,CHLOE

GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
GOOD 3PTR by DAY,DESHONNA

ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

STEAL by BOWERS,KENZIE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:59
09:51
09:51

09:35
09:23
09:06

08:51

08:41
08:21
08:07
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:41

07:17

07:08

06:53
06:53

40-24

40-27

43-27

43-28
43-29
45-29

48-29

V16

V13

V16

V15
V 14
V16

V19

SUB OUT by NEITZEL,ELLA
SUB OUT by SALES,VANESSA
SUB IN by DRETKE,EMMA

SUB IN by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

BLOCK by GALASKA,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by GALASKA,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by HICKEY,ABBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DRETKE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SCARTON,LEXIE
GOOD 3PTR by HICKEY,ABBY
ASSIST by SCARTON,LEXIE

FOUL by SCARTON,LEXIE

GOOD FT by DRETKE,EMMA

GOOD FT by DRETKE,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by SCARTON,LEXIE

TURNOVER by DRETKE,EMMA



TURNOVER by BOWERS,KENZIE

STEAL by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
FOUL by DAY,DESHONNA
TURNOVER by DAY,DESHONNA

GOOD 3PTR by DAY,DESHONNA
ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

SUB OUT by IDONI,CHLOE
SUB IN by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,KENZIE
FOUL by BOWERS,KENZIE
TURNOVER by BOWERS,KENZIE
FOUL by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA

SUB OUT by DAY,DESHONNA
SUB IN by RILEY,MIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by IRWIN,ELLE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BOWERS,KENZIE
SUB OUT by IRWIN,ELLE

SUB OUT by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA
SUB IN by DAY,DESHONNA

SUB IN by IDONI,CHLOE

SUB IN by SULLIVAN,GRACE
TURNOVER by SULLIVAN,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,MIA
ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
TURNOVER by DAY,DESHONNA

SUB OUT by RILEY,MIA

SUB IN by BOWERS,KENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SULLIVAN,GRACE

STEAL by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint)

FOUL by IDONI,CHLOE

48-32
51-32

51-33

51-36

51-39

54-39

54-42

54-45
56-45

58-45
58-47

V16
V19

V18

V15

V12

V15

V12

V9
Vi1

V13
Vi1

SUB OUT by HICKEY,ABBY
SUB IN by DYRLUND,KILEY
TURNOVER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by DRETKE,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCARTON,LEXIE
SUB IN by SALES,VANESSA

MISS 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

MISS FT by DYRLUND,KILEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DYRLUND,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by DRETKE,EMMA
ASSIST by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

STEAL by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
GOOD 3PTR by DRETKE,EMMA
ASSIST by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by GALASKA,LAUREN
ASSIST by DYRLUND,KILEY
REBOUND DEF by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DYRLUND, KILEY
SUB IN by HICKEY,ABBY

GOOD 3PTR by SALES,VANESSA

TURNOVER by SALES,VANESSA

GOOD JUMPER by HICKEY,ABBY



00:42 58-48 V 10 GOOD FT by HICKEY,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint) 00:21 60-48 V 12

00:02 60-50 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)
FOUL by SULLIVAN,GRACE 00:02

00:02 MISS FT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ferris St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Walsh
10:00 SUB OUT by DRETKE,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by SCARTON,LEXIE
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by IRWIN,ELLE 10:00

09:55 60-53 V7 GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
o ASSIST by GALASKA,LAUREN

TURNOVER by DAY,DESHONNA 09:37
09:37 STEAL by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
FOUL by DAY,DESHONNA 09:22
09:15 TURNOVER by SALES,VANESSA
STEAL by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 09:15
GOOD JUMPER by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint) 09:07 62-53 V9
FOUL by IDONI,CHLOE 08:46
SUB OUT by IDONI,CHLOE 08:46
SUB IN by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA 08:46

08:35 62-55 V7 GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HICKEY,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY(in the paint) 08:10 64-55 V9
07:48 TURNOVER by HICKEY,ABBY
STEAL by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA 07:48
07:31 FOUL by SALES,VANESSA
07:31 SUB OUT by HICKEY,ABBY
07:31 SUB IN by DRETKE,EMMA
07:31 SUB OUT by SALES,VANESSA
07:31 SUB IN by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE
GOOD FT by IRWIN,ELLE 07:31 65-55 V10
GOOD FT by IRWIN,ELLE 07:31 66-55 V11

07:10 66-57 V9 GOOD JUMPER by DRETKE,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GALASKA,LAUREN

07:03 FOUL by DRETKE,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint) 06:57 68-57 V 11
06:40 MISS LAYUP by MCMILLEN,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA --
GOOD LAYUP by IRWIN,ELLE(in the paint) 06:31 70-57 V13
06:06 MISS JUMPER by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY —
MISS 3PTR by DAY,DESHONNA 05:57
REBOUND OFF by IRWIN,ELLE —
GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 05:37 73-57 V 16
ASSIST by BOWERS,KENZIE —
05:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:26
05:18 SUB OUT by SCHMELTZ,JAMIE
05:18 SUB OUT by SCARTON,LEXIE
05:18 SUB IN by SALES,VANESSA
05:18 SUB IN by DYRLUND,KILEY
05:06 73-60 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by SALES,VANESSA
TURNOVER by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 04:50
04:50 STEAL by DYRLUND,KILEY
04:44 MISS LAYUP by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA 04:44



REBOUND DEF by DAY,DESHONNA --

GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 04:22 76-60 V 16
04:04 MISS JUMPER by DYRLUND,KILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAY,DESHONNA --
MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,KENZIE 03:55
REBOUND OFF by BOWERS,KENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 03:48
REBOUND OFF by DAY,DESHONNA --
GOOD JUMPER by DAY,DESHONNA(in the paint) 03:42 78-60 V 18
03:42 FOUL by GALASKA,LAUREN
03:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by DAY,DESHONNA 03:42 79-60 V 19
03:15 TURNOVER by GALASKA,LAUREN
03:08 FOUL by DRETKE,EMMA
03:08 SUB OUT by MCMILLEN,MORGAN
03:08 SUB OUT by GALASKA,LAUREN
03:08 SUB IN by NEITZEL,ELLA
03:08 SUB IN by BAKER,DAYLAN
GOOD FT by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA (fastbreak) 03:08 80-60 V 20
GOOD FT by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA (fastbreak) 03:08 81-60 V21
03:01 MISS 3PTR by DRETKE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,KENZIE --
GOOD 3PTR by IRWIN,ELLE 02:49 84-60 V 24
ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY --

02:22 SUB OUT by DYRLUND,KILEY
02:22 SUB IN by HICKEY,ABBY
02:18 84-62 V22 GOOD JUMPER by HICKEY,ABBY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by IRWIN,ELLE 02:01 86-62 V24
ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:01
SUB OUT by BOWERS,KENZIE 02:01
SUB OUT by IRWIN,ELLE 02:01
SUB OUT by DAY,DESHONNA 02:01
SUB OUT by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 02:01
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,GRACE 02:01
SUB IN by JENKINS,ARIEL 02:01
SUB IN by RILEY,MIA 02:01
SUB IN by SCHIERBEEK,EMMA 02:01
01:52 MISS 3PTR by NEITZEL,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by SALES,VANESSA
FOUL by RILEY,MIA 01:46
01:37 MISS LAYUP by HICKEY,ABBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:30 86-64 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by HICKEY,ABBY
GOOD 3PTR by SCHIERBEEK,EMMA 01:12 89-64 V25
00:45 MISS JUMPER by SALES,VANESSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RILEY,MIA =
TURNOVER by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA 00:39
00:39 STEAL by NEITZEL,ELLA
00:34 TURNOVER by NEITZEL,ELLA
STEAL by SCHIERBEEK,EMMA 00:34
MISS 3PTR by SCHIERBEEK,EMMA 00:14

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



